ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 183

Introduced by Harr, 8.

WHEREAS, the Nebraska State Chili Championship Cookoff is celebrating its 35th anniversary in 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska State Chili Championship Cookoff is the only chili cook-off sanctioned by the International Chili Society; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska State Chili Championship Cookoff benefits charitable organizations and will be held on June 6-7, 2015, in Omaha.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Sunday, June 7, 2015, as Nebraska's Official Chili Day.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Nebraska State Chili Championship Cookoff organizers, Sue and Bill Dudzik.